
West Midlands Development Competition 
 
Final Standings 2006/7 
 
Congratulations to those that have qualified for the Regional Grand Finals that will be 
held late September/early October as the Event to open the newly built Table Tennis 
Centre at Wood Green School, Sandwell. Details to follow individually when the date 
is finalised. 
 
Qualifiers 
 

   Boys     Girls 
 
U13 Intermediate Jesse Kendrick Hill  Holly Thompson  

Luke Spencer 
Ryan Lines 
Scott Delday  
 

U13 Novice   Daniel James   Ella Mytton 
    Sam Twigg   Analise Thornhill  
    Joshua Robinson  Lucy Marlow  
    Leo Twigg   Katie Randle 
 
U15 Intermediate    Kyle Bonter      
    Craig Murch     
   
U15 Novice    James Walsh         
    Samuel Williams 

Timothy Stoddard 
 
U18/Adult Intermediate Richard Pittaway  Marion Dixon   
    Daniel Ward   Alison Riley 
    Peter Moffatt   Grace Newman 

Alex Twigg 
 
U18/Adult Novice  Richard Houghton  Kerry Holland  
    Nathan Severantine  Sarah Fay 
    Jack Stevenson 
    James Hudson  
 
 
 



Individual section standings  
 
Under 13 Boys    Intermediate   1st Jesse Kendrick Hill 165 Points 

2nd Luke Spencer        102 points 
3rd Ryan Lines   94 Points 
4th  Scott Delday   50 Points 
5th Connor Bowcutt  41 Points 
6th David Bernard  38 Points 
 

Girls  Intermediate   1st Hollie Thompson   165 points 
         

Boys Novice   1st Daniel James  148 points 
2nd Sam Twigg  147 Points 
3rd Joshua Robinson   110 Points 
4th Leo Twigg   96 Points 
5th Nick Edwards    94 Points 
6th Nick Stow   91 points 
7th Ben Sutton   90 points 
8th Frazer McGuinness  64 Points  
9th Nicholas O'Connor   60 Points 
10th  Lewis Briggs  50 Points 
11h Jack Pegler    46 Points 
12th Tom Wood   44 Points 
12th Jared McSweeney 44 Points 
14th Ollie Machon    41 Points 
15th Paul Green   38 Points  
15th David Bernard  38 Points 
15th Pintu Patel  38 Points 
18th Tom Williams  32 Points 
19th  Aaron Riley    27 Points 
19th Alexander Clewitt 27 Points 
19th Alex-John McLaren  27 Points 
22nd Adam Cobb  25 Points 
22nd  Callum Hemming   25 Points 
24th Jack Green    23 Points 
24th Billy Kyle    23 Points 
24th Thomas Border  23 Points 
27th Adam Milsom  21 Points 
27th Niall Herbert    21 Points 
27th Joe Malin   21 Points 
30th Luke Watson   15 Points 

 
Girls  Novice   1st Ella Mytton  207 points 

   2nd Analise Thornhill  105 points 
   3rd Lucy Marlow  55 Points 

4th Jessica Edkins  50 Points 
5th Katie Randle  47 points 
5th Rebecca Edkins  47 points 
7th Natalie Murray  44 points 
7th Lauren Delday  44 Points 

 



  
Under 15  Boys    Intermediate   1st Kyle Bonter  110 Points 
      2nd Craig Murch  50 Points 
   
  Girls  Intermediate   No entries 
 
  Boys Novice   1st  James Walsh  55 points 
          2nd Samuel Williams  50 points 

3rd Timothy Stoddard  47 points 
 
  Girls  Novice    No entries 
 
U18/Adult  Men Intermediate   1st Richard Pittaway  187 points 
      2nd Daniel Ward  129 points 
      3rd Peter Moffatt  147 points 

4th Alex Twigg   110 Points 
5th  Len Sutton   55 points 
6th Ed Stoner   50 points  
7th Jesse Kendrick-Hill  47 points 
8th Sean Guy   44 points 
8th Hiten Shah   44 points 

  10th Ryan Lines  41 points 
10th David Herbert  41 Points 
12th Carl Smith  38 Points  
13th Chris Marlow  35 Points 
 

Women Intermediate  1st Marion Dixon   110 points 
2nd Alison Riley   105 Points 
3rd Grace Newman  50 points 

  
 
Men Novice   1st Richard Houghton    110 Points 

2nd Nathan Severantine 55 points 
    2nd Jack Stevenson  55 Points 
    4th James Hudson  50 points 

4th Sam Carver   50 Points 
6th Ben Sutton    47 Points 
6h Shaun Pollard  44 Points 
8th Jamie Crinigan  41 Points 
 

Women Novice  1st Kerry Holland  55 Points  
2nd Sarah Fay   50 Points 

 
 



Event results 
 
Round 1 – 14 Participants 
 
Participants in finishing order, allocated grade and age group 
 
1  Richard Pittaway (Free Church and North Leamington School)  A U18 
2 Luke Spencer (Free Church and Telford School)    A U13 
3 Hollie Thompson (Free Church and Kingsley School)   A U13 
4 Daniel Ward (Free Church and North Leamington School)   A U18 
5 Peter Moffatt (Rugby TTC and Lawrence Sheriff School)   A U18 
6 Nathan Seneviratne (Myton School)      B U18  
7 James Hudson (Colebridge TTC and Light Hall School)   B U18 
8 Ben Sutton (Colebridge TTC and Hall Green Junior)   B U13 
9 James Walsh (Myton School)      B U15 
10 Samuel Williams (Myton School)      B U15 
11 Nick Stow (Lawrence Sheriff School)     B U13 
12 Daniel James (Lawrence Sheriff School)     B U13 
13 Timothy Stoddard (North Leamington School)    B U15  
14 Ella Mytton (Abbey Park Middle School)     B U13 

 
 

 Round 2 – 37 Participants 
 
Participants in finishing order, allocated grade and age group 
 
Girls U13 
 
1) Holly Thompson    Intermediate  55 points 
2) Analise Thornhill   Novice   55 Points 
3) Ella Mytton    Novice   50 points 
4) Katie Randle   Novice   47 points 
5) Natalie Murray   Novice   44 points 
 
Boys U13(+U15) 
 
1) Jesse Kendrick Hill   Intermediate  55 Points 
2) Ryan Lines(U15)   Intermediate  55 Points 
3) Nic Evangelinos   Novice   55 Points 
4) Lewis Briggs   Novice   50 Points 
5) Sam Twigg    Novice   47 Points 
6) Daniel James   Novice   44 Points 
7) Nick Stow    Novice   41 Points 
8) David Bernard   Novice   38 Points 
9) Craig Murch (U15)   Intermediate  50 points 
10) Ben Sutton    Novice   35 Points 
11) Tom Williams   Novice   32 Points 
12) Leo Twigg   Novice   29 Points 
13) Alexander Clewitt   Novice   27 Points 
14) Adam Cobb   Novice   25 Points 



15) Thomas Border   Novice   23 Points 
16) Adam Milsom   Novice   21 Points 
 
Seniors/U18 
 
1) Len Sutton    Intermediate  55 points  
2) Ed Stoner    Intermediate  50 points  
3) Jack Stevenson   Novice   55 Points 
4) Jesse Kendrick-Hill   Intermediate  47 points 
5) Sam Carver    Novice   50 Points 
6) Marion Dixon(W)    Intermediate  55 points 
7) Grace Newman(W)   Intermediate  50 points 
8) Sean Guy    Intermediate  44 points 
9) Ryan Lines    Intermediate  41 points 
10) Richard Pittaway   Intermediate  38 points 
11) Ben Sutton    Novice   47 Points 
12) Shaun Pollard   Novice   44 Points 
13) Daniel Ward   Intermediate  35 points 
14) Kerry Holland(W)  Novice   55 Points  
15) Jamie Crinigan   Novice   41 Points 
16) Sarah Fay(W)   Novice   50 Points 
 
 
Round 3 – 37 Participants 
 
Participants in finishing order, allocated grade and age group 
 
Girls Under 13 Novice 
 
1 Lucy Marlow      55 Points 
2 Annalise Thornhill      50 Points 
3 Ella Myton       47 Points  
4 Lauren Delday      44 Points 
 
Boys U13 Intermediate 
 
1 Jesse Kendrick-Hill       55 Points 
2 Scott Delday        50 Points 
3 Luke Spencer       47 Points 
4 Ryan Lines        44 Points 
5 Connor Bowcutt      41 Points 
6 David Bernard       38 Points 
 
Boys U13 Novice 
 
1 Joshua Robinson       55 Points 
2 Sam Twigg        50 Points 
3 Nick Edwards        47 Points 
 



 
 
4 Tom Wood        44 Points 
5 Ollie Machon        41 Points 
6 Paul Green        38 Points            
7 Leo Twigg         35 Points 
8 Daniel James        32 Points 
9 Frazer McGuinness       29 Points  
10 Aaron Riley        27 Points 
11 Callum Hemming        25 Points 
12 Jack Green        23 Points 
13 Niall Herbert        21 Points 
14 Nicholas O'Connor       19 Points 
15 Jack Pegler        17 Points 
16 Luke Watson       15 Points 
 
Boys U15 Novice 
 
1 Kyle David Bonser       55 Points 
 
Seniors/U18  Men Intermediate 
  
1 Alex Twigg        55 Points 
2 Peter Moffatt       50 Points 
3 Richard Pittaway       47 Points 
4 Daniel Ward        44 Points 
5 David Herbert      41 Points 
6 Carl Smith        38 Points  
7 Chris Marlow       35 Points 
 
Seniors/U18  Men Novice 
 
1 Richard Houghton         55 Points 
 
Seniors/U18 Women Intermediate 
 
1 Marion Dixon       55 Points 
2 Alison Riley       50 Points 
 
 
Round 4 - 26 Participants 
  
Participants in finishing order, allocated grade and age group 
  
U13 Boys Intermediate  
 
1 Jesse Kendrick-Hill      55 Points  
2 Ryan Lines       50 Points 
 
Girls Intermediate      
 
1 Holly Thompson       55 Points  



 
 
Boys Novice  
 
1 Joshua Robinson      55 Points  
2 Sam Twigg       50 Points   
3 Nick Edwards      47 Points   
4 Jared McSweeney      44 Points 
5 Nic O’Connor      41 Points   
6 Pintu Patel       38 Points 
7 Frasier McGuiness      35 Points   
8 Leo Twigg       32 Points   
9 Jack Pegler       29 Points   
10 Alec-John McLaren     27 Points 
11 Daniel James      25 Points   
12 Billy Kyle       23 Points 
13 Joe Malin       21 Points 

 
Girls Novice  
 
1 Ella Mytton       55 Points  
2 Jessica Edkins      50 Points 
3 Rebecca Edkins      47 Points 
 
U15 Boys Novice  
 
1 Kyle Bonter      55 Points  
 
U18/Adult Male Novice  
 
1 Richard Houghton      55 Points  
 
Male Intermediates  
 
1 Alex Twigg       55 Points  
2 Peter Moffatt      50 Points   
3 Richard Pittaway      47 Points   
4 Hiten Shah       44 Points 
 
Intermediate Woman  
 
1 Alison Riley       55 Points 
 
 



 
Season 
 
One Event in Leamington, Three in Rugby, a special thank you is due to Don 
Pritchard for stepping in to run the final event, which was planned to, but could not be 
played in Leamington. 
 
A thank you also is due to all the participants for coming along and playing to your 
very best. 
 
Total individual participation = 75 players 
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